PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rex Keith Barrott	08/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rex Keith Barrott	
Street Address:	Yacht Alcyone	
Internal Address:	C/- Town Basin Marina, 37 Quay Side	
City:	Whangarei	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	0110	

Name:	Jenny Grantham	
Street Address:	Yacht Alcyone	
Internal Address:	C/- Town Basin Marina, 37 Quay Side	
City:	Whangarei	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	0110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12942360	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-242-2400
Email: eas@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Emily A. Shouse
Address Line 1: Waddey & Patterson

Address Line 2: 1600 Division Street, Ste. 500

PATENT

REEL: 025398 FRAME: 0346

.H \$40.00 129423

501359175

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10114-004697	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily A. Shouse	
Total Attachments: 2 source=23K0206#page1.tif source=23K0206#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025398 FRAME: 0347

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is executed on the date(s) indicated below and is effective from 23 December 2009

BETWEEN REX KEITH BARROTT, a New Zealand citizen of Yacht Alcyone, C/- Town Basin Marina, 37 Quayside, Whangarei 0110, New Zealand; (hereinafter referred to as "BARROTT")

AND JENNY GRANTHAM, a New Zealand citizen of Yacht Alcyone, C/- Town Basin Marina, 37 Quayside, Whangarei 0110, New Zealand; (hereinafter referred to as "GRANTHAM")

WHEREAS BARROTT and GRANTHAM have jointly developed and contributed financially and/or otherwise to an invention entitled RETRACTABLE WHEEL ASSEMBLY (hereinafter referred to as "said invention") and pursuant to which have produced or had produced various works relating thereto including but not limited to sketches, drawings, photographs, prototypes, models, descriptions, literary works, formulae, processes and/or technical data, hereinafter collectively referred to as "said works".

AND WHEREAS the said invention is the subject of at least New Zealand Patent Application No. 582291 and Australian Patent application No. 2009251118.

AND WHEREAS it is agreed between BARROTT and GRANTHAM that BARROTT is the inventor of said invention.

AND WHEREAS BARROTT and GRANTHAM agreed (on or before 23 December 2009) they are (and is confirmed by this document) joint owners of all rights relating to said invention and said works including any invention, copyright or design or rights of a like nature subsisting therein for all countries in the World.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the contribution or return and one dollar New Zealand currency (NZ\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof BARROTT hereby acknowledges, BARROTT does hereby confirm the assignment of and transfer of unto GRANTHAM such share in the said invention and said works such that BARROTT and GRANTHAM are joint owners of said invention and said works to which BARROTT might otherwise be legally or beneficially entitled for all countries in the World, including any invention or any copyright or design or rights of a like nature in respect of any artistic, literary or other works relating to said invention, together with the right for BARROTT and GRANTHAM to jointly apply for and obtain patent, design, copyright or other protection in all countries in the World for the said invention, and including the right to claim priority, for the consideration hereinbefore

PATENT 1/2
REEL: 025398 FRAME: 0348

stated unto and to the use of BARROTT and GRANTHAM jointly, their successors and assigns absolutely.

FOR THE AVOIDANCE OF DOUBT BARROTT and GRANTHAM agree that joint ownership means that neither of them can deal with said invention or said works without the written agreement of the other, including but not limited to licensing, assignment or sale, and that upon the death of either of BARROTT or GRANTHAM sole right, title and interest will revert to the surviving party and the estate or successors of the deceased will have no claim to said invention or said works.

AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT BARROTT and GRANTHAM undertake to do any reasonable acts that may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of the said rights and to facilitate the filing, obtaining, maintenance or enforcement of protection for said invention including any patent, design or copyright protection or the like.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF BARROTT and GRANTHAM each have executed this confirmatory deed on the on the date(s) indicated below.

THE SIGNATURE OF REX KEITH BARROTT	was hereunto set in the presence of:
RezBarratt	Witness Marrott
<u> </u>	Bootbuilder Occupation Jackt Sira' 37 Quagscelle Toton Basin - Prangerer Address
THE SIGNATURE OF JENNY GRANTHAM	was hereunto set in the presence of:
Wantham.	Witness
8 July 2010. Date	Boathaulder Occupation Yacht Sora 3M Quayade - Torr
	Boan & Whangver

2/2